not be making any contribution either, as a part of the
Preferential Allotment, or separately in furtherance of
the objects.

IX. PROPOSED TIME SCHEDULE / TIMELINE AND
TIME FRAME WITHIN WHICH THE PREFERENTIAL
ALLOTMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED
As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the
Subscription Equity Shares shall be allotted by the

20

Company within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the
date of passing of the resolution at Item No. 2 of the
EGM Notice provided that where the allotment of the
proposed Subscription Equity Shares is pending on
account receipt of any approval or permission from
any regulatory authority or the Central Government,

the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15
(fifteen) days from the date of receipt of last of such
approvals or permissions.

X. Principal terms of assets charged as securities
None

XI. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company
The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment is set out as below:

Shareholding pattern Pre & Post Allotment

Sr. No. Category No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Pre-Holding Post-Holding

A Promoters and Promoter
Group Holding:

1. Indian:

 Individual 78,48,724 57.27 78,48,724 54.41

 Bodies Corporate  -  -  -  -

Sub-Total 78,48,724 57.27 78,48,724 54.41

2. Foreign Promoters

 Total (A) 78,48,724 57.27 78,48,724 54.41

B Non-promoters’ holding

1. Institutional Investors

 a) Mutual Fund 63,629 0.46 63,629 0.44

 b) Foreign Portfolio
Investors

11,68,606 8.53 18,88,606* 13.09*

 Sub Total (B1) 12,32,235 8.99 19,52,235 13.53

2. Non-Institution:

 a) Individuals 35,85,025 26.16 35,85,025 24.85

 b) Bodies Corporate 2,47,918 1.81 2,47,918 1.72

 c) NRI (Repatriable) 3,02,449 2.21 3,02,449 2.10

 d) NRI (Non-
Repatriable)

1,05,163 0.77 1,05,163 0.73

 e) Clearing Member 96,373 0.7 96,373 0.67

 f) Directors & Relatives 30,344 0.22 30,344 0.21

 g) Trust 1,000 0.01 1,000 0.01

 h) NBFC  -  -  -  -

 i) HUF 83,696 0.61 83,696 0.58

 j) Foreign Nationals 1,72,371 1.26 1,72,371 1.19

 Sub Total (B2) 46,24,339 33.74 46,24,339 32.06

 Total (B)=(B1)+(B2) 58,56,574 42.73 65,76,574 45.59

C Shares held by
custodians against
which DRs are issued

- - - -

 TOTAL 1,37,05,298 100 1,44,25,298 100.00

*Includes 7,20,000 Equity Shares proposed to be allotted to the Proposed Allottees.

Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited

21

XII. Names of the Proposed Allottees, class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made,
identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the securities proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control the Proposed Allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that
may be held by them

Proposed
Allottee

Category
(Non-
Promoter)

Identity of the natural persons who are
the ultimate beneficial owners of the